
 

 

Autumn Term 2024 Dates. 
We have lots of exciting things going on throughout the term as usual. We look forward to seeing 
you at some of these events. We may need to add to the dates as the term progress with exciting 
enrichment opportunities for our children as they arise so to keep up to date please check our 
school website calendar which is regularly updated. Where further details are needed you will be 
informed separately. 

Wednesday 3rd September School re-opens and wrap around clubs 
start 

Monday 9th September PTA Meeting and AGM in the school hall. 
3.30pm 

Tuesday 17th September Early Reading and Phonics Meeting 3.30pm. 
in school 

Wednesday 25th September  Babes in the Woods – Babies, Toddlers and 
Pre-School children welcome 

Monday 30th – Wednesday 1st October Year 3 and 4 Residential to Ford Castle 
TBC Class 3 and potentially Class 2 football 
league / tournaments 

Details to follow 

Wednesday 9th October   Year 3 and 4 Tag Rugby Festival -details to 
follow 

Wednesday 9th October  Open Evening at DCHS 5-7pm 
Friday 18th October  PTA fundraiser- Non-uniform day in school 

time and Movie Night after school 3.15-
5.30pm 

Monday 21st October Open Afternoon – Come and see what 
exciting learning the children experience on 
a daily basis. There will be a science focus 
this time. 
Parent / Carers Evening 3.30-6.00pm 

Tuesday 22nd October Parent / Carers Evening 3.30-6.00pm 
 

Wednesday 23rd October  Babes in the Woods session 1.30-3.00pm 
 

Thursday 24th October  Class 3 Rugby Tournament – See letter for 
details 
Harvest Service in Church 1.30 p.m. 

Friday 25th October  CANNY group meeting at DCHS ( current 
group have letter with full details) 
Break up for half term holidays. 

Tuesday 5th November  School returns for a new half term. 



Thursday 7th November  
 
 

Tempest photography – individual photos in 
school. 
 

Friday 8th November 
 

Rota Kids Swap Shop (in school time – see 
poster for details) 

Monday 11th November  PTA meeting 3.30pm in school. Please 
contact school if you require childcare. 

Wednesday 13th November Class 1 Trip – See letter for details ( also 
note change of date). 

Thursday 21st November  PTA non uniform day – charge a tombola or 
raffle prize. 

Wednesday 27th November   Babes in the Woods session 1.30-3.00pm 

Saturday 30th November 
 

Christmas Fayre 10.00-12.00pm 
 

Friday 6th December Family Christmas Craft Session 2-3pm. See 
poster for details of how to book a place. 

Wednesday 11th December EYFS and KS 1 – 
Christmas Performances 

Dress Rehearsal (relaxed performance) 
10.00am 
Afternoon performance -1.30pm 

Friday 13th December KS 2 – Christmas 
Performances (please note change of date) 
 

 Dress Rehearsal (relaxed performance) 
10.00am 
Afternoon performance -1.30pm 
Evening performance – Children arrive 5.00-
5.15pm for a 5.30pm start 

Tuesday 17th December  EYFS and KS 1 Christmas Lunch (KS 2 
children please bring a packed lunch on this 
day) and Christmas Party!!!!  EYFS and KS 1 
children to wear own choice of clothes. 

Wednesday 18th December   KS 2 Christmas Lunch (EY and KS 1 children 
please bring a packed lunch on this day) and 
Christmas Party!!!! KS2 children to wear own 
choice of clothes. 

Friday 20th December Christmas Carol Service in Church 1.30pm 
Break up for Christmas holidays. 

Tuesday 7th January 2025. 
 

 School returns for a new term. 

 
 
 


